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Margam - Sandfields via Channel View - Fairway  Service 82 (FCAO082) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Days: SD SD SH             
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Margam (Tollgate Road) -- 0745 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Taibach -- 0750 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Port Talbot Bus Station 3  -- 0800 0805 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1905 
Aberavon Addison Road 0730 0802 0807 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1907 
Aberavon Lake Road 0732 0804 0809 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 | 
Sandfields Channel View 0735 0807 0812 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 1910 
Golden Avenue 0745 0817 0822 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 1919 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Sandfields - Margam via Fairway - Channel View  Service 82 (FCAO082) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Days: SD SD SH       SH SD     
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Sandfields Golden Avenue 0745 0818 0823 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 
Sandfields Tir Morfa Road 0748 0821 0826 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 
Sandfields Mozart Drive(Community Centre) 0752 0825 0830 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 
Sandfields (Western Avenue) 0755 0828 | | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Sandfields Fairway (Shops) -- 0833 0833 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 
Sandfields Moorland Road (Red Dragon) -- 0841 0841 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 | 1611 1711 1811 1911 
Sandfields Channel View -- 0843 0843 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 | 1613 1713 1813 1913 
Aberavon Lake Road -- 0846 0846 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1516 1616 1716 1816 | 
Aberavon Burgess Green -- 0849 0849 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 
Port Talbot Bus Station 3  -- 0852 0852 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Margam - Sandfields via Channel View - Fairway  Service 82 (FCAO082) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Port Talbot Bus Station 3  0805 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1905 
Aberavon Addison Road 0807 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1907 
Aberavon Lake Road 0809 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 | 
Sandfields Channel View 0812 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 1910 
Golden Avenue 0822 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 1919 
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Sandfields - Margam via Fairway - Channel View  Service 82 (FCAO082) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Sandfields Golden Avenue 0823 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 
Sandfields Tir Morfa Road 0826 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 
Sandfields Mozart Drive(Community Centre) 0830 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 
Sandfields Fairway (Shops) 0833 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 
Sandfields Moorland Road (Red Dragon) 0841 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1911 
Sandfields Channel View 0843 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913 
Aberavon Lake Road 0846 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 | 
Aberavon Burgess Green 0849 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 
Port Talbot Bus Station 3  0852 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 

 
 


